stock exchanges, nor are there any outstanding dues to the SEBI Board, BSE Limited or the
Depositories.

Your directors recommend the passing of the resolution as set out at Item No. 11 of the Notice
of the AGM for the approval by the members as an Ordinary Resolution.

None of the Directors or the Key Managerial Personnel of the Company or their relatives is in
anyway concerned or interested in this Resolution.

Registered Office:   For and on behalf of the Board
Gut No. 358, Village Mouje Kashal,
Taluka Maval, Vadgaon,
Pune - 412 106. Sd/-
   Mangesh Parashram Gadakh
Date:  1st August, 2024   DIN: 09736469
Place: Mumbai   Whole-time Director

Annual Report 2023-24

37

Annexure I

   Shareholding Pattern Pre and Post Preferential Issue:

Note- Above pre- issue shareholding pattern is as on 26th July, 2024

   (*) Assuming full conversion of Warrants into Equity shares issued through this Notice.

Table A B

Category of Shareholders

Pre- issue % of Holding  Post issue % of Holding (*)

Total No. of
Shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Total No. of shares % of Total Voting
Rights

Promoters/Promoters’ Group  15,10,792 7.55 15,10,792 5.04

 Sub- Total (A) 15,10,792 7.55 15,10,792 5.04

Non promoters

Mutual Funds  38,500 0.19 38,500 0.13

Foreign Portfolio Investors  0 0.00 0 0.00

Financial Institutions / Bank /
Insurance Companies

0 0.00 0 0.00

Bodies Corporate 5,46,368 2.73 5,46,368 1.82

Non-Resident Indians /
Overseas Corporate bodies

38,762 0.19 38,762 0.13

Individuals – Public 1,71,01,237 85.51 1,71,01,237 57.00

Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) 7,52,030 3.76 7,52,030 2.51

LLP 3,000 0.02 3,000 0.01

Trusts 200 0.00 200 0.00

Others – Clearing Members 9,111 0.05 9,111 0.03

Proposed Allottee (Warrants)
(Public category) `

0 0.00 1,00,00,000 33.33

Sub-total (B) 1,84,89,208 92.45 2,84,89,208 94.96

Total (A+B) 2,00,00,000 100 3,00,00,000 100

Annual Report 2023-24

38

ANNEXURE II

Pursuant to Regulation 36(3) the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Information about the
directors proposed to be appointed or re-appointed is furnished below:

1.
Name of the Director Mr. Mangesh Parashram Gadakh
DIN 09736469
Date of Birth 20-06-1989
No. of Equity Shares held Nil

Qualification
Bachelor of Sciences (Horticulture) and
Diploma in Agriculture

Relationship with other Directors None
Nature of Expertise

Managing Production, and Working on
polyhouse and its maintenance